06-15-1998 FORM PTO-1595 OF COMMERCE (Revised 6-93) ΞT 100737079 MAY 29 TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 05015.0059 (66122) Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): William R. Darnell Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. and John C. Morris Name: EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY Additional names of conveying party(ies) Internal Address: 100 North Eastman Road attached? Street Address: [] YES [x] NO City: Kingsport State: Tennessee 37660 Zip: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] YES [x] NO Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Other Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: March 3, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/996,597 filed December 23, 1997 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s): 08/996,597 Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? [] YES [x] NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: One Betty J. Boshears, Esquire Senior Counsel Eastman Chemical Company Legal Department Post Office Box 511 - Building 75 Kingsport, Tennessee 37662-5075 [423] 229-6333 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 7. [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. *********************************** The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or occupant any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 14-0629. Deposit account number: 14-0629 8. (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)

PATENT PATENT REEL: 9230 FRAME: 052

9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Mitchell A. Katz Reg. No. 33,919 Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 5
	Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 5
mail,	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the day of, 1998.
1	7. Hunder

110604 (5/26/98)

PATENT REEL: 9230 FRAME: 0528 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 05015.0059 (66122)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, we, WILLIAM R. DARNELL and JOHN C.

MORRIS, citizens of the United States of America, residing, respectively, P.O. Box 2206, Weber

City, VA 24290, U.S.A., 268 Willowbend Place, Kingsport, TN 37660, U.S.A., do hereby sell and

assign to EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at

Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and

to all of our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in U. S. Application Serial

No. 08/996,597, filed December 23, 1997, for "PROCESS FOR PREPARING THE POLY-

CARBONATE OF 2,2,4,4-TETRAMETHYL-1,3-CYCLOBUTANEDIOL," executed by

WILLIAM R. DARNELL and JOHN C. MORRIS and any non-provisional U.S. application filed

claiming priority thereto, and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective

rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim

any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conven-

tions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of EASTMAN

CHEMICAL COMPANY or its designee; and we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment

of EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar

protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY or its

designee; and we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to us, we shall furnish to

EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or

other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and to testify in any

ex parte or inter parties legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements,

applications, patents or similar protective rights; and we authorize and request issuance of all Letters

PATENT

REEL: 9230 FRAME: 0529

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 05015.0059 (66122)

Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, USA.

We also authorize counsel for WILLIAM R. DARNELL and JOHN C. MORRIS to enter above the serial number of the application when it becomes available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this assignment this day of
March, 1998.
State of Jennessee County of Sullivan William R. Davill (L.S.) WILLIAM R. DARNELL
On this day of ward, 1998, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for County, WILLIAM R. DARNELL, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 9/1/99

-2-

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 05015.0059 (66122)

Hy Moms (L.S.)
JOHN C. MORRIS
State of Ichnessee
County of Sullivay
On this day of Virginia, 1998, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for Virginia County, JOHN C. MORRIS, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he
executed the same.
Notery Public O to to a
My Commission Expires: 4/11/44

RECORDED: 05/26/1998